E B o AN B B B R B R
SMECE B SA- T2 B 2 T

Machinery & Electrical Products Testing Center
Shanghai Entry-Exit Inspection and Quarantine Bureau

m ﬁﬁﬁ 2= Ref No.: 201603926035
= Date: 5/26/2016
Page: l1of3

TEST REPORT EA/ORIGINAL

Testing & Centification

HIT A 2 it FHth S A B 22 i)

Applicant: SHANGHAI PEONY PRINTING INK CO., LTD
Hht: g RS 1340 %5

Address: 1340 Gulang Road , Shanghai, China

Ff i 4 F) Sample Name: PSE %Y ) il BE 2 E[ itl 88 PSE type Soybean Oil Based Offset Printing Ink
PPO 7! 4= K47l B J2 ED il 8 PPO type Vegetable Oil BasedOffset PrintingInk

% Model/P.O.No:  iifZ . | i/Please refer to the following page(s)

FF dih el H I 2016 405 H 16 H

Date Received: May 16, 2016

W 2 W 2016 % 05 H 16 H~2016 4 05 H 26 H

Test Period: May 16, 2014 —May 26, 2015

Test requested: FDA food Contact Article test:in accordance with:21CFR176.170
BAEEK: 1 5 ] £ L 294 ) £ A B bR HE:  FDA 21 CFR 176.170

$24 %5 SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF .11 Y ? ‘
LA SR R B SR WA 0 SMEC

. N\ )

#.5 {5 DAl XUEWEI

W AR OHREH S K. AZAZERE S 0IERFH LM ARNRRE,
NOTE: ALL TEST RESULTS ARE ONLY VALID FOR THE SAMPLES BEING TESTED. THIS TEST REPORT SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED EXCEPT IN FULL,WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE TESTING LABORATORY.

Ml /Address: |- i il 4 B X [ 4 8% 1208 % (200135)  /No. 1208, Minsheng Road, Shanghai, (200135)P.R.China
HL i/ Tel: +86 21 6854 9667 {& F{/Fax: +86 21 6854 9665 HliHi/Email: SMEC@shciq.gov.cn |4 }il./Website:www.shciq.gov.cn:8018/SMEC

MECT-0-151-01 0210871



E B OB AN B B B B B R
SMECE BB TR 28 B 2 S B

Machinery & Electrical Products Testing Center

Testing & Certification 3 s : :
Shanghai Entry-Exit Inspection and Quarantine Bureau

m ﬁ*ﬁ He Ref No.: 201603926035
= Date: 5/26/2016
Page: 20f3

TEST REPORT EA/ORIGINAL

Test Method:

Ref: FDA 21 CFR 176.170/% #: FDA 21 CFR 176.170

- Net chloroform-soluble extractives (Total extractable fraction in DI water at 250°F for 2 hours)
PRGN (LB K, 250°F 2 /M)

- Net chloroform-soluble extractives (Total extractable fraction in 8% ethanol at 150°F for 2 hours)
PRI (8% ®E, 150°F 2 /i)

- Net chloroform-soluble extractives (Total extractable fraction in 50% ethanol at 150°F for 2 hours)
PR (50%RE, 150°F 2 /hiY)

- Net chloroform-soluble extractives (Total extractable fraction in n-heptane at 150°F for 2 hour)
PR HIY) QEBEEE, 150°F 2 /hi)

Test Result(s): Please refer to the following page(s)./ ##ll45%:: #i§& W F L.

5 Model/P.O.No:
PSE-14007£41 (PSE-1400 MAGENTA)

PSE-2600:%& 15 & (PSE-2600 TRANSPARENT MEDIUM YELLOW )
PSE-3200 K (PSE-3200 CYAN )

PSE-5200% (PSE-5200 BLACK)

PSE-14227 4 (PSE-1422 MAGENTA)

PSE-2622i% W18 (PSE-2622 TRANSPARENT MEDIUM YELLOW)
PSE-3222K i (PSE-3222 CYAN)

PSE-5222# (PSE-5222 BLACK)

PSE-93027 i % (PSE-9302 DILUTE INK)

PPO-14007¥4 (PPO-1400 MAGENTA )

PPO-2600i% 1 4 # (PP0-2600 TRANSPARENT MEDIUM YELLOW)
PPO-3200 K i (PPO-3200 CYAN)

PPO-5200% (PPO-5200 BLACK)

PPO-4000f1 (PPO-4000 WHITE)

PPO-93007i% % (PPO-9300 DILUTE INK)

Tested Sample/Part Description: (¥l ¥ i/ #{V7 4iiidt)
A: White paper whit black ink/7f7 % (7.l 82 ) (1 (.48

Mihl/Address: |- i fifi 45 971X [ 4 % 1208 %5 (200135) /No. 1208, Minsheng Road, Shanghai, (200135)P.R.China
115/ Tel: +86 21 6854 9667 {& F1/Fax: +86 21 6854 9665 il #i/Email: SMEC@shciq.gov.cn [ Jil/Website:www.shcig.gov.cn:8018/SMEC

MECT-0-151-01 02 10872



E B oS AN E B % R B R
SVMECE BN TR 2 B 2 S

Machinery & Electrical Products Testing Center
Shanghai Entry-Exit Inspection and Quarantine Bureau

‘\&n ﬁm He Ref No.: 201603926035
= Date: 5/26/2016
Page: Jof3

TEST REPORT iF A/ORIGINAL

Test Resule(s): (£ ¥l 45 )

Testing & Certification

Item/%ii | Unit/ 540 Limit/PR {f Result/4
Sample A/Ff i A

Net chloroform-soluble extractives
(Total extractable fraction in DI water at 250°F for 2 mg/in * 0.5 <02
hours)/ i S i #E A ( @£ /K, 250°F 2 /hii)
Net chloroform-soluble extractives

(Total extractable fraction in 8% ethanol at 150°F for mg/in * 0.5 <0.2
2hours) i F R TR (8%LRE, 150°F 2/)hit)
Net chloroform-soluble extractives

(Total extractable fraction in 50% ethanol at 150°F for mg/in ? 0.5 <0.2
2hours)/ i SR (50%ZBE, 150°F 271D

Net chloroform-soluble extractives

(Total extractable fraction in n-heptane at 150°F for 2 mg/in ? 0.5 0.3
hour) /PR IXY) (IEBEEE, 150°F 2 /i)

Photograph of Sample
BESh A

*kkkk End Of Repon kR AN

ko m;g—yﬁ.f *k Rk

Ml /Address: |-t vt 45 971X G 42 #% 1208 %5 (200135)  /No. 1208, Minsheng Road, Shanghai, (200135)P.R.China
Hi i /Tel: +86 21 6854 9667 {& I1/Fax: +86 21 6854 9665 Ml #i/Email: SMEC@shciq.gov.cn ¥ Jil./Website:www.shcig.gov.cn:8018/SMEC

MECT-0-151-01 0210873



